



media alert

Love, Laughter, and an Abundance of Hugs – New Musical Show *Trolls: Hug Time Jubilee* Premieres at Universal Studios Singapore



PHOTO CREDITS: RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

SINGAPORE, 12 September 2023 – Attention, Trolls fans! Get ready to embark on a colourful musical journey like no other as Universal Studios Singapore unveils an all-new daily show, DreamWorks' **Trolls: Hug Time Jubilee. From 15 September 2023**, guests can join Queen Poppy, Branch and Guy Diamond in a toe-tapping, hair-raising show bursting with heart-pounding beats and non-stop fun. The new show also marks the first time that prankster Cloud Guy will make his appearance in a Universal Studios theme park!

A Trolls-tastic Celebration of New and Classic Pop Hits

At the Hollywood Pantages Theatre, visitors will step into the vibrant world of DreamWorks' Trolls as they bring their infectious energy to the stage. Queen Poppy and Branch are in search of the perfect singing sensation to headline the Hug Time Jubilee — a huge celebration of singing, dancing and, of course, hugs! Decked out in glittering costumes, auditionees compete for the number one spot, belting out chart-topping hits that will get the whole audience grooving. Cloud Guy also joins in on the action, voiced by *Trolls* director and voice actor, Walt Dohrn. But as the competition heats up, so does Queen Poppy's and Branch's debate on who the most deserving winner is. With a storyline that's sure to delight all audiences, guests will be riveted as they follow the Trolls gang to pull off the biggest hugfest of the year.

More Trolls-tastic Action with Upcoming Trolls Band Together

Trolls: Hug Time Jubilee at Universal Studios Singapore is the perfect prelude to the highly anticipated *Trolls Band Together* film, in cinemas November 2.

After two films of true friendship and relentless flirting, Poppy (Anna Kendrick) and Branch (Justin Timberlake) are now officially, finally, a couple (#broppy)! As they grow closer, Poppy discovers that Branch has a secret past. He was once part of her favorite boyband phenomenon, BroZone, with his four brothers: Floyd (Golden Globe nominated electropop sensation Troye Sivan), John Dory (Eric André; Sing 2), Spruce (Grammy winner Daveed Diggs; Hamilton) and Clay (Grammy winner Kid Cudi; Don't Look Up). BroZone disbanded when Branch was still a baby, as did the family, and Branch hasn't seen his brothers since.

Featuring *Trolls'* signature psychedelic joy-bomb of new and classic pop hits, *Trolls Band Together* stars a dazzling cast of musical superstars and comedic powerhouses as new franchise characters, including four-time Grammy nominee and Latin Grammy winner Camila Cabello (*Cinderella*) as Viva; Zosia Mamet (*The Flight Attendant*) as Crimp; and 12- time Emmy winning drag icon RuPaul Charles as Miss Maxine.

Tickets are Available for Booking -Let the Fun Begin!

Trolls: Hug Time Jubilee is included with regular admission to Universal Studios Singapore. The show runs multiple times throughout the day. Guests can check the showtime board and official Universal Studios Singapore app for showtimes.

- END -

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Complementing the adventure and adrenaline of its theme parks and attractions are six unique luxury hotels, the world-class Resorts World Convention Centre and a casino. RWS offers award-winning dining experiences and exciting cuisines from around the world across its many renowned celebrity chef restaurants, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene and a leading gourmet destination in Asia for epicureans. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from concerts to public shows. RWS has been named "Best Integrated Resort" since 2011 for the 10th year in a row at the TTG Travel Awards which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit www.rwsentosa.com.





ABOUT UNIVERSAL DESTINATIONS & EXPERIENCES

Universal Destinations & Experiences, a unit of Comcast NBCUniversal, offers guests around the globe the world's most innovative, thrilling, and popular entertainment experiences. Our portfolio is comprised of world-class theme parks featuring the industry's most thrilling and technologically advanced attractions, exceptional hotel and resort properties, and unique merchandise, games, culinary, virtual, and live entertainment experiences. All are designed to create immersive, memorable, and emotionally fulfilling moments for people of all ages looking to take their accommodations and entertainment to new heights. For more information, visit corporate.universaldestinationsandexperiences.com.

ABOUT UNIVERSAL PICTURES

Universal Pictures is a division of Universal Studios (www.universalstudios.com). Universal Studios is part of NBCUniversal is one of the world's leading media and entertainment companies in the development, production and marketing of entertainment, news and information to a global audience. NBCUniversal owns and operates a valuable portfolio of news and entertainment networks, a premier motion picture company, significant television production operations, a leading television stations group and world-renowned theme parks. NBCUniversal is a subsidiary of Comcast Corporation.

MEDIA CONTACTS

Felicia Choo

Resorts World Sentosa

Tel: +65 6577 9756

Email: felicia.choo@rwsentosa.com

Ogilvy (for Resorts World Sentosa)

Ada Tong

Tel: +65 9297 0748

Email: ada.tong@ogilvy.com

EDITORS' NOTES

- 1. High resolution photographs can be downloaded from here.
- 2. All photographs are to be attributed to: Resorts World Sentosa (圣淘沙名胜世界)